Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-08 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-State
Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
(formerly Eaton)
Brand: METALUX
Report Number: P830647
Luminaire Tested: OHBL-60HE-NL-UNV-L830-CD
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P830647

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P472951)

INNOVATION CENTER

5/3/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

OHBL-60HE-NL-UNV-L830-CD

60000 LUMEN OHBL HE LED LUMINAIRE WITH 80CRI, 3000K LEDS AND NO LENS

N/A

56445.0 lumens

N/A

167.0 lumens/watt
1.26/1.28/1.39

Rectangular (W 1.8'x L: 3.78' x H: 0')
Direct

338
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P830647

CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-60HE-NL-UNV-L830-CD

Scaled Data Report

@cC

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P830647

CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-60HE-NL-UNV-L830-CD

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR
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0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 105 100 97 106 102 99 95
99 92 8 79 97 90 84 78
91 81 73 66 88 79 72 66
83 71 63 56 81 70 62 56
76 64 55 48 74 63 54 48
71 57 49 42 69 56 48 42
65 52 43 37 64 51 43 37
61 47 39 33 59 47 39 33
57 43 35 30 55 43 35 30
53 40 32 27 52 40 32 27

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
31794 31794 31794
31619 31905 32145
31627 31928 31888
31622 31617 31686
31579 31531 31609
31363 31523 31548
31218 31379 31502
31015 31186 31478
30748 31039 31498
30304 30762 31433
29848 30456 31462
29276 30035 31116
28296 29300 24224
26771 28328 16303
24761 15038 15823
21598 14291 15110
16609 13109 13848
8383 13250 13567

85°

20
50
50

111
98
86
76
67
60
55
50
45
42
39

30

111
95
81
70
60
53
47
42
38
35
32

Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P830647
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-60HE-NL-UNV-L830-CD

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 1910.0 3.4
10°-20° 5468.8 9.7
20°-30° 8321.2 14.7
30°-40° 10117.4 17.9
40°-50° 10638.0 18.8
50°-60° 9713.8 17.2
60°-70° 6227.0 11.0
70°-80° 2941.5 5.2
80°-90° 815.7 1.4
90°-100° 216.0 0.4
100°-110° 59.2 0.1
110°-120° 16.4 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 15700.0 27.8
0°-40° 25817.4 45.7
0°-60° 46169.2 81.8
0°-90° 56153.4 99.5
90°-120° 291.6 0.5
90°-150° 291.6 0.5
90°-180° 292.0 0.5
0°-180° 56445.0 100.0

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

0°
5
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°
95°
105°
115°
125°
135°
145°
155°
165°
175°
180°

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
20104 20104 20104 20104 20104
19917 19995 20097 20207 20249 Hit#
19314 19458 19311 19339 19353 5453
17974 18002 18065 18093 18079 8294
16065 15970 16153 16351 16305 10040
13550 13525 13754 14079 14054 10473
10618 10537 10893 11257 11285 9470
7154 7154 7570 4342 4357 7093
3535 3602 2339 2462 2473 3726
462 586 730 790 748 683
0 198 325 384 378 20
10 102 233 314 314 6
18 39 56 56 53 18
18 25 35 25 3 12
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O PE R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P830647
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-60HE-NL-UNV-L830-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 20104.3 20104.3 20104.3 20104.3 20104.3
2.5°| 19963.1 20030.3 20104.3 20199.5 20252.2
5°( 19917.1 19994.8 20097.2 20206.6 20248.8
7.5°| 19818.5 19927.6 20026.6 20104.3 20128.9
10°] 19694.9 19825.6 19882.0 19874.9 19857.4
12.5°| 19529.1 19666.9 19649.4 19567.9 19582.1
15°| 19314.0 19458.5 19310.6 19338.6 19352.8
17.5°] 19060.0 19201.2 19028.2 19084.6 19088.4
20°( 18763.8 18869.5 18735.4 18781.4 18781.4
22.5°| 18407.5 18481.5 18425.1 18456.8 18463.9
25°( 17973.5 18001.5 18065.0 18093.4 18079.2
27.5°1 17557.5 17522.0 17645.6 177125 17677.0
30°( 17095.1 17038.7 17183.2 17292.7 17250.5
32.5°| 16565.9 16530.8 16696.6 16826.9 16802.3
35°( 16065.0 15969.8 16153.2 16350.7 16304.8
37.5° 15472.3 154159 15623.9 15832.3 15807.7
40°| 14893.8 14798.5 15035.0 15281.8 15257.2
42.5°| 14273.1 14159.9 14417.6 14714.1 14685.8
45°] 13549.6 13525.0 13754.3 14078.8 14054.2
47.5°1 12908.0 12784.3 13105.2 13419.3 13447.7
50°( 12131.5 12085.9 12378.7 12759.7 12787.7
52.5° 11373.3 11341.6 11648.2 120329 12082.2
55°( 10618.1 10537.1 10893.4 11256.8 11285.2
57.5°1 9810.7 9725.9 10089.3 10484.4 10544.2
60° 8946.1 8865.0 9263.5 9630.7 7658.7
62.5°| 8081.8 8025.4 84419 5979.5 4819.1
65° 71541 71541  7570.1 43425 4356.7
67.5°| 6286.5 6230.1 5644.5 39014 39014
70°( 5355.0 5376.3 3252.3 34185 3421.9
72.5°( 4420.2 4497.9 2808.2 29419 2949.0
75°( 3534.7 36019 2338.8 24624 24728
77.5°1 2596.5 1996.6 1880.1 1975.7 1979.1
80°| 1823.7 1259.4 14394 15309 1520.5
82.5°| 1065.2 881.8 1054.7 11219 11182
85° 462.0 585.6 730.2 790.3 747.7
87.5° 147.9 363.4 454.9 490.4 486.6

90° 0.0 197.6 324.6 384.3 377.6
92.5° 0.0 155.0 282.4 352.9 356.3
95° 10.5 102.3 233.1 3141 314.1
97.5° 7.1 73.9 165.8 246.9 254.0
100° 7.1 59.8 109.4 176.3 180.0
102.5° 17.6 49.3 66.9 112.8 116.5
105° 17.6 38.8 56.4 56.4 53.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P830647

CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-60HE-NL-UNV-L830-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
213 28.4 38.8 28.4 3.4
17.6 24.6 35.1 24.6 3.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

@cC

OOPER
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P = R

Lighting Solutions

Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-50001EG
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———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

107.5° 17.6 35.1 49.3 31.7 10.5
110° 213 31.7 42.2 28.4 3.4
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

(END OF REPORT)
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